admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 60 63 2020-21 11 2022-23 71 35 240000(Two Lakh
Forty thousand)

16

2020-21 60 67 2021-22 10 2023-24 72 36 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand)

16

2021-22 60 67 2022-23 11 2024-25 72 19 300000(Three Lakh) 22

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 30 31 2022-23 30 16 230000(Two Lakh
Thirty Thousand)

0

2022-23 30 34 2023-24 34 16 249500(Two Lakh
Forty Nine Thousnd
Five Hundred)

0

2023-24 30 31 2024-25 29 10 180000(One lakh
Eighty Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 696173 (Six Lakhs Ninety six thousand one hundred and
seventy three)

193903 (One Lakh Ninty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and
Three)

288582 (Two Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and
Eighty Two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1927325 (Nineteen Lakhs Twenty seven thousand three
hundred and twenty five)

182012 (One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand and Twelve) 1226319 (Twelve Lakh Twenty six Thousand Three Hundred
Nineteen)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3491382 (Thirty Four Lakhs ninety one thousand thee hundred
and eighty two)

645629 (Six lakh forty five thousand six hundred twenty nine) 265368 (Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Three Hundred and
sixty eight)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 32333455 (Three Crore Twenty Three Lakhs thirty three
thousand four hundred fifty five)

24962310 (Two Crore Forty Nine Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand
Three Hundred and Ten)

21527537 (Two Crore Fifteen Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand
Five Hundred and Thirty Seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

18525294 (One crore eighty five lakhs twenty five thousand
two hundred and ninety four)

11253273 (One crore twelve lakhs fifty three thousand two
hundred seventy three)

9293959 (Ninty Two lakh Ninty Three Thousand Nine Hundred
and Fifty Nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 523460 (Five lakh twenty three thousand four hundred and
sixty)

52840 (Fifty Two Thousand eight Hundred and Forty) 250403 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Four Hundred and Three)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 125000 0 220000

Amount Received in Words One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Zero Two Lakh Twenty Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 2 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 6 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 11450 8350

Amount Received in Words Zero Eleven thousand four hundred and fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty